GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

AIRPORT AT DWARKA YATRADHAM .
437 Shri Parimal Nathwani

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGCIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the Central Government is planning an airport for the Dwarka Yatradham in Gujarat;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )
(a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Jamnagar and Porbandar airports are in close vicinity of Dwarka Yatradham, they provide connectivity to the Dham.

